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Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2018-19

Date: May 10, 2018

S.No | Event Date(s) Day Remarks
Commencement of classes of B.Tech. Second,
L | Third & Fourth year students 4507018 Wigrday
) Registration of B.Tech. Second, Third & Fourth | 23-07-2018 to | Monday to
year students 25-07-2018 Wednesday
3 Independence Day 15-08-2018 Wednesday
4 Bakrid 22-08-2018 Wednesday | Holiday
5 Raksha Bandhan 26-08-2018 Sunday Holiday
6 Janmashtami 03-09-2018 Monday Holiday
7 | Foundation Day/ Fresher’s Day/ Teachers’ Day | 05-09-2018 Wednesday
50% of syllabus & each
: 17-09-2018 to | Monday to | paper of 3 hours duration in
8 Sessional-I i ]
24-09-2018 Monday line with Dr. APJAKTU
Theory Examination papers
9 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2018 Tuesday Holiday
04-10-2018 to | Thursday to | Literary/ Technical/
10 | Annusl Fest 06-10-2018 Saturday Cultural/ Athletic Events
11 | Dussehra 19-10-2018 Friday Holiday
05-11-2018 Monday Dhanteras
06-11-2018 Tuesday Chhoti Diwali
12 | Diwali (Holidays) 07-11-2018 Wednesday | Diwali Poojan
08-11-2018 Thursday Govardhan Pooja
09-11-2018 Friday Bhaiya Dooj
100% syllabus & each paper
13 | Sessional Il 19-11-2018 Monday of 3 hours duration in line
onwards onwards with Dr. APJAKTU Theory
Examination papers
14 | End Semester Examination December As per University schedule
15 | Christmas Day 25-12-2018 | Tuesday Holiday '
BPouet L%
(Dr. Bhavesh KumarlEﬁaﬁﬁgg)
Director, ABES Institute of Technology
CCto:
1. Hon’ble Chairman Sir (e-mail)
2. Hon’ble Advisor Sir 10. Mr. Sachin Sharma, Head —Accounts (e-mail)
3. Prof. (Dr.) S S Chauhan, Deputy Director/Dean-Academics (e-mail) 11. Mr. R.C. Sharma, Registrar- ABESIT (e-mail)
4. Prof. S.B. Bajpayee, Head-CE| & Proctor (e-mail) 12. In-charge - Exam Cell (e-mail)
5. "All HOD/In-charges (e-mail) 13. Mr. Sanjay Vaish, HR- Head (e-mail)
6. Faculty & Technical Staff (e-mail) 14. Mr. Ravindra Yadav — Head - Services Dept. (e-mail)
7. Mr. Nitin Jain, Head- CRC (e-mail) 15. ABESIT Server Room — IT Department (e-mail)
8. Dr. Rakesh Singh Tomar, Head- Library (e-mail) 16. Institute & Hostel Notice Boards
9. Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Finance Officer (e-mail) 17. Institutes’ Website
18. Record Room- ABESIT (DO — 08) (e-mail)
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